South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 10, 2024, 11:25:45 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*0708 (Rat #0629, Act #0551 of 1988) General Bill, By Setzler

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 50-21-149 so as to establish a no wake zone
on the Congaree River south of the city of Columbia between the Old Government Locks and the city of Cayce Pumping
Station and to require the South Carolina Department of Wildlife and Marine Resources to erect signs informing the boating
public of the no wake zone.

04/23/87
04/23/87
03/17/88
03/22/88
03/24/88
03/29/88
03/29/88
05/04/88
05/10/88
05/17/88
05/18/88
05/24/88
05/29/88
05/29/88
05/29/88
06/16/88

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-1468

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-1469
Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-9

Read second time SJ-38

Read third time and sent to House SJ-25

Introduced and read first time HJ-2370

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-2371
Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-3513
Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 17, 1988 HJ-3639

Read second time HJ-3818

Read third time and enrolled HJ-3837

Ratified R 629

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/29/88

Act No. 551

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



