May 10, 2024, 11:25:45 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*0708 (Rat #0629, Act #0551 of 1988) General Bill, By Setzler

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 50-21-149 so as to establish a no wake zone on the Congaree River south of the city of Columbia between the Old Government Locks and the city of Cayce Pumping Station and to require the South Carolina Department of Wildlife and Marine Resources to erect signs informing the boating public of the no wake zone.

04/23/87	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-1468
04/23/87	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-1469
03/17/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-9
03/22/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-38
03/24/88	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-25
03/29/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2370
03/29/88	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-2371
05/04/88	House	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-3513
05/10/88	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 17, 1988 HJ-3639
05/17/88	House	Read second time HJ-3818
05/18/88	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-3837
05/24/88		Ratified R 629
05/29/88		Signed By Governor
05/29/88		Effective date 05/29/88
05/29/88		Act No. 551
06/16/88		Copies available